TYPICAL RETURN LOSS: > 60dB

TYPICAL RETURN LOSS: > 50dB

(FIBER SM1310)
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PART # A14869 REV. SHEET 1 OF 1
FIBER CONSTRUCTION - l406
@ FLANGE SIZE 1.60
™ 2um AND TYPE
O 1L 0O (SEE TABLE)
O ][[ﬂ
# OF F/T
125um (SEE TABLE)
PART # FLANGE SIZE |# OF F/T| CONNECTOR TYPE PART # FLANGE SIZE |# OF F/T| CONNECTOR TYPE
A14869-2 1.33"CF ] FC/APC A14869-25 1.33" CF ] FC/PC
A14869-3 2.75" CF 1 FC/APC A14869-26 2.75" CF 1 FC/PC
A14869-4 2.75" CF 2 FC/APC A14869-27 2.75" CF 2 FC/PC
A14869-5 2.75" CF 3 FC/APC A14869-28 2.75" CF 3 FC/PC
A14869-6 4.50" CF 1 FC/APC A14869-29 4.50" CF 1 FC/PC
A14869-7 4.50" CF 2 FC/APC A14869-30 450" CF 2 FC/PC
A14869-8 4. 50" CF 3 FC/APC A14869-31 4.50" CF 3 FC/PC
A14869-9 450" CF 4 FC/APC A14869-32 4.50" CF 4 FC/PC
A14869-10 450" CF 5 FC/APC A14869-33 4.50" CF 5 FC/PC
A14869-11 1.18" QF ] FC/APC A14869-34 1.18" QF 1 FC/PC
A14869-12 1.57" QF ] FC/APC A14869-35 1.57" QF ] FC/PC
A14869-13 2.16" QF 1 FC/APC A14869-36 2.16" QF 1 FC/PC
A14869-14 2.16" QF 2 FC/APC A14869-37 2.16" QF 2 FC/PC
A14869-15 2.16" QF 3 FC/APC A14869-38 2.16" QF 3 FC/PC
A14869-16 2.16" QF 4 FC/APC A14869-39 2.16" QF 4 FC/PC
A14869-17 2.16" QF 5 FC/APC A14869-40 2.16" QF 5 FC/PC
A14869-18 2.95" QF 1 FC/APC A14869-41 2.95" QF ] FC/PC
A14869-19 2.95" QF 2 FC/APC A14869-42 2.95" QF 2 FC/PC
A14869-20 2.95" QF 3 FC/APC A14869-43 2.95" QF 3 FC/PC
A14869-21 2.95" QF 4 FC/APC A14869-44 2.95" QF 4 FC/PC
A14869-22 2.95" QF 5 FC/APC A14869-45 2.95" QF 5 FC/PC
A14869-23 2.95" QF /o) FC/APC A14869-46 2.95" QF 6 FC/PC
SM1310 FC/APC NOTES: SM1310 FC/PC NOTES:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | QUOTATION # N/A
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
1. WAVELENGTH: 1310nm / 1550nm 1. WAVELENGTH: 1310nm / 1550nm S Ty Tonaors
2. NUMERICAL APERATURE: 0.12 2. NUMERICAL APERATURE: 0.12 ANGULAR: MACHS 1727 [CHECKED /12015 [TITLE:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL + .030 ENG APPR.| WJ 9/11/2015
3. CUT-OFF WAVELENGTH: 1260nm 3. CUT-OFF WAVELENGTH: 1260nm THREE FLACE CECIMAL & 015 THRD ANGIE P o
. . . . . . FEEDTHROUGH
4. TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS: <0.5 dB 4. TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS: <0.5 dB @ 1310nm
5. 5.
6. 6.

FERRULE: 2.5mm CERAMICS (ZrO2)
Single Mode 1310nm Fiber Optic Feedthrough, FC/APC or FC/PC Connector

FERRULE: 2.5mm CERAMICS (ZrO?2)

FINISH

SURFACE FINISH: @m DWG. NO. REV

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: A14869

PLATING

ALL DIAMETERS CONCENTRIC WITHIN .005.
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